

UNIVERSITY OF CALCUTTA

NotificationNo.CSR/03/20

It is notified for information of all concerned that the Syndicate at its meeting held on 13.11.2019 (vide Item No.14) subsequently confirmed by the Syndicate on 24.12.2019 (Item No.01) approved the certain amendments in Paper CC-7, Pertaining to the semester -3 syllabus of B.A. (Honours) in Sanskrit and in Paper CC-A3 pertaining to the semester -3 Syllabus of Sanskrit (General) courses of studies (vide CSR/12/18, dt..04.6.18), under this University, as laid down in the accompanying pamphlet.

The above shall be effective from the academic session 2019-20.

SENATE HOUSE

KOLKATA-700 073

The 13th January, 2020.

Prof.(Dr.) Debasis Das

Registrar

Day 12.1.20

CORRIGENDUM

Semester – III (Honours)

CC - 7

Section - A

Unit II: Visnupurana 2/16-17 should be substituted with 3/8/13-14.

Section - C

- Unit I: (i) (For 'Sabha', 'Samiti', and 'Vidatha' in Vedic period): Atharvaveda 12/1/6 should be read as 12/1/56.
- (ii) (For Council of Ratnin): Śatapathabrahmana 5.2.5.1 should be substituted with 5/3/1/1-12 (meaning only).
- (iii) (For Coronation Ceremony of Samrat): Satapathabrahmana 51.1.8-13 should be read as 5/1/1/8-13.
- (iv) (For Republic States in the Buddhist Period): Digghanikaya 16 (6th Bhanavaram) from the chapter Mahanarinirvana of Buddha (only in translation) and Anguttaranikaya 1.213; 4.252,256 from vol. 4 of the Pali Text Society (Vajjibagga, no. 3).
- Unit II: (For Constituent Elements of Jain Polity in the Nîtivakyamr,ta): Dandanîti-samuddesa 9.1.18 should be read as 9/1-8 and Janapada-samuddesa 19.1.10 should be read as 19/1-10.
- N.B.: All the reference numbers of the *Mahabharata* have been given according to the edition of Panchanan Tarkaratna. These may be substituted with the reference numbers of Bhattacharya, Haridas Siddhantabagish edition as follows:
- (i) Mahabharata, Śantiparva, 72.3-8 (under Section B, Unit I) may be substituted with Śantiparva, 70.3-8 as in the Siddhantabagish edition.
- (ii) Mahabharata, Anusasanaparva, 48.3-11(under Section B, Unit II) may be substituted with Anusasanaparva, 40.3-11 as in the Siddhantabagish edition.
- (iii) Mahabharata, Śantiparva, 65.13-22 (under Section B, Unit II) may be substituted with Śantiparva, 63.13-22 as in the Siddhantabagish edition.
- (iv) Mahabharata, Anusasanaparva, 46.5-11 (under Section B, Unit III) may be substituted with Anusasanaparva, 38.5-11 as in the Siddhantabagish edition.

- (v) Mahabharata, Sabhaparva, 69.4-13 (under Section B, Unit III) may be substituted with Sabhaparva, 66.1-10 as in the Siddhantabagish edition.
- (vi) Mahabharata, Śantiparva, 120.1-15 (under Section C, Unit II) may be substituted with Śantiparva, 117.1-15 as in the Siddhantabagish edition.
- (vii) Mahabharata, Śantiparva, 56.5 (under Section D, Unit I) should be read as Śantiparva, 57.5, which may be substituted with Śantiparva, 56.5 as in the Siddhantabagish edition.

Semester - III (General)

<u>CC - A3</u>

Section - C (Unit - I & II)

Technical Terms from Sanskrit Dramaturgy should be dealt with after the Sahityadarpana.